

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15003 OF 2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in CWP No.  
10842/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JANAK RAJ & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ripu Daman Singh Roop, Adv.

Mr. Ranjivan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG, Pb.

Mr.S.Krishnaraj, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner states that in fact the Institution is now to be closed with effect from 31st March, 2005.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we find no reason to interfere with the impugned order.

The Special Leave Petition is, therefore, dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER