

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15003/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in Civil Writ Petition No. 10842/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JANAK RAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With Appln.(s) for recalling the Court's order )

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjivan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ripudaman Singh Roop, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rahotre, Addl.A.G.

Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Mahabir Singh, advocate appearing on behalf of respondents 3 and 4 will take

instructions and file comprehensive reply, in particular dealing with the fate of the petitioners in case

the institution is re-started.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master